# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hayward Industries, Inc.		108/09/2006	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H-Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	103 Springer Building
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1600619	GOLDLINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: jagostino@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street Address Line 2: 4 Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96964/00812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Agostino
Signature:	/Joseph Agostino/
<b>-</b>	TRADEINARA

900056398 **REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0290** 

Date:	08/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=GOLDLINE TM Assignment#page1.tif		
source=GOLDLINE TM Assignment#page2.tif		
ource=GOLDLINE TM Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0291

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HAYWARD INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, a company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey ("Assignor"), owns the trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, H-TECH, INC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with all of the Assignor's goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark along with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

Assignor agrees that upon request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, it shall execute and deliver any papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the rights assigned hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their duly authorized officers, do hereby execute this Trademark Assignment.

Dated: 8-9-06

HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Andrew J. Diamond

Title: Vice-President

On this 97 day of August, 2006, before me personally came the above-named ANDREW DIAMOND to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Variation J. Mar Notary Public

LORRAINE J. MARCZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2009

ME1\5769599.1

H-TECH, INC.

Name: Andrew J. Diamond

Title: President

Dated: 8-9-06

On this on this day of August, 2006, before me personally came the above-named ANDREW J. DIAMOND to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

LORRAINE J. MARCZAK NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2009

ME1\5769599.1

## SCHEDULE A

## Trademark

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
GOLDLINE	1,600,619	June 12, 1990

ME1\5769599.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 08/24/2006**